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CID        Sec.            Pg.          Ln.             Comment                        Proposal                      Proposed Resolution

	5489
	20.3.9.3.2
	254
	44
	This paragraph (starts with "When an HT device transmits a NON-HT format PPDU") does not really belong in the HT preamble section fo the draft.  Since this is a rule on how HT devices transmit non-HT preambles, the correct rpocedure seems to be to add or alter text in the clauses addressed.  Besides being messy, its presence here creates several technical errors in the draft, where the text says to follow transmit rules in Clause xxx and so strictly this text is not enforacble where it is.  A clause 17 transmission is not bound by rule sin clause 20.  Besides, this rule is in a weird place and hard to find.
	Create instructions to the WG editor to change text in various portionsof clause 17 (and clause 19) to add this requirement.  (If we are too lazy to do this, or we make silly "we cannot change clause 17 statements--which is wrong anyway, at least give this sentecne its own section of clause 20, where it explains that this rule superceds the rules in clause it really belongs in.)  
	New proposed resolution after CID being recycled: Counter.


Suggested resolution: Counter. 

TGn Editor: Move the paragraph to a new subclause 20.3.9a, with the title

"20.3.9a Transmission of NON-HT format PPDUs with more than one antenna"

	5757
	12.3.5.10.3
	223
	62
	"If the STA is an HTSTA and the operating channel width is 40MHz the PHY maintains the channel busy indication until the period indicated by the LENGTH field in a valid HT-SIG field in the primary channel has expired".

What does this mean?  I could read it to mean:

1.  There is no requirement to honor the LENGTH field of the non-HT Signal field (not mentioned above).

2.  There is no requirement to honor the LENGTH field of a 40 MHz HT PPDU (because it is not received solely in the primary channel)
	Rewrite so it makes sense:

Something like:  

"If the STA is an HT STA and the operating channel width is 40MHz the PHY maintains the channel busy indication until the period indicated by the LENGTH field in the SIG field if the format of the PPDU is NON-HT or the LENGTH field in the HT-SIG field if the format of the PPDU is HT_MF or HT_GF provided that the PPDU is either a 40MHz PPDU, or is a 20MHz PPDU received in the primary channel.
	New proposed resolution after CID being recycled: Counter.


Suggested resolution: Counter. 

TGn Editor: on page 223, lines 59-65, modify the text as follows:

If the STA is an HT STA and the operating channel width is 20MHz the PHY maintains the channel busy indication until

the period indicated by the LENGTH field in the SIG field if the format of the PPDU is NON-HT or the

LENGTH field in the HT-SIG field if the format of the PPDU is HT_MF or HT_GF. If the STA is an HT

STA and the operating channel width is 40MHz the PHY maintains the channel busy indication until the period

indicated by the LENGTH field in a valid HT-SIG field in the primary channel has expired.
If the STA is an HT STA and the operating channel width is 20MHz the PHY maintains the channel busy indication until the period indicated by the LENGTH field has expired, where the LENGTH field is:

- in a valid SIG field if the format of the PPDU is NON-HT, or

- in a valid HT-SIG field if the format of the PPDU is HT_MF or HT_GF. 

If the STA is an HT STA and the operating channel width is 40MHz the PHY maintains the channel busy

indication until the period indicated by the LENGTH field has expired, where the LENGTH field is:

- in a valid SIG field if the format of the PPDU is NON-HT and the PPDU is received in the primary

channel, or

- in a valid HT-SIG field if the format of the PPDU is HT_MF or HT_GF provided that the PPDU is

either a 20MHz PPDU received in the primary channel, or a 40 MHz PPDU.
Motion #303 – Move to accept proposed resolutions to CID 5489 and CID 5757 as presented in Document 802.11-08/0355r0.
-TGn vote: no objection




Abstract


This submission suggests resolutions of LB115 PHY comments that were recycled: CID 5757 and CID 5489.





The changes marked in this document are based on TGn Draft 3.0.
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